Carleton (4-3,2-2 MIAC) -vs- Augsburg (3-5,1-4 MIAC)
12/06/23 at Si Melby Hall, Minneapolis, MN

Date: 12/06/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Xltrll::e?\:d;;\%z:PrZS Carleton 43 50 93

Site: Si Melby Hall, Minneapolis, MN Augsburg 33 31 64

Referees: Cole Fasching, Phil Ayeni, Tom Mauer

Carleton 93

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

25 Banovetz,Matt * 26 8-12 3-7 0-0 3-5 8 3 5 0 2 2 19

04 Gibbens,Alex =3 18 6-12 3-5 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 0 15

20 Koelling,Sam * 29 6-12 0-0 1-1 4-3 7 2 0 1 4 1 13

14  Harris,Luke - 24 4-10 1-4 2-2 2-4 6 1 6 4 0 1 11

03 Goetz,Spencer * 22 2-3 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 3 2 1 0 1 4

02  Frisch,Miles 14 4-7 2-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 1 10

21  Carragher,John 11 4-7 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 10

23  Sweat,Chuck 22  4-8 1-4 0-0 1-4 5 2 2 0 0 2 9

45  Szeto,Brandon 11 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

11 Cummings,Gabriel 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 1 0 0 0

33  Polydorou,Christo 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 39-77 12-26 3-4 16-30 46 17 19 10 7 8 93

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 19-35 54.29 % 5-10 50.00 % 0-1 0.00 %

Second Half 20-42 47.62 % 7-16 43.75 % 3-3 100.00 %

Total 39-77 50.6 % 12-26 46.2 % 3-4 75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 50 Fast Break Points: 20

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 31 Largest Lead: 0 0

Augsburg 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

10 Dearring,Jalen * 27 7-14 3-4 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 1 17

23 Meade,Colin & 33 6-15 1-4 1-1 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 14

03 Blascziek, Will * 23 1-7 0-4 2-2 0-6 6 0 1 3 0 2 4

34 Jentzen,Austin & 13 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 2 0 2

11  Gomez,Trent * 24 0-4 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 2 3 5 0 1

05 Batala,Elias 27 3-5 0-1 7-10 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 2 13

24  Rabaey,Isaac 27  2-2 0-0 3-5 4-3 7 3 0 1 0 1 7

30 Scales,Caden 15 2-6 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 0 5

02 Pounds,P] 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 1 0 2

33 Hendler,Nick 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

44  Loehr,Noah 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-61 5-20 13-18 9-22 31 8 9 12 3 8 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 10-25 40.00 % 4-10 40.00 % 9-11 81.82 %

Second Half 13-36  36.11 % 1-10 10.00 % 4-7 57.14 %

Total 23-61 37.7 % 5-20 25.0% 13-18 72.2%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 3
Points off Turnovers: 6

Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Bench Points: 27

Points in the Paint: 30

Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 9



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Carleton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Augsburg

19:42 MISS 3PTR by GOMEZ, TRENT
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,LUKE --
MISS 3PTR by BANOVETZ,MATT 19:09
-- REBOUND DEF by GOMEZ, TRENT
18:43 0-3 H3 GOOD 3PTR by DEARRING,JALEN
-- ASSIST by JENTZEN,AUSTIN
GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,LUKE(in the paint) 18:28 2-3  H1
18:08 2-6 H4 GOOD 3PTR by DEARRING,JALEN
-- ASSIST by GOMEZ,TRENT

MISS JUMPER by GIBBENS,ALEX 17:42
-- REBOUND DEF by BLASCZIEK,WILL

17:33 TURNOVER by BLASCZIEK,WILL
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,LUKE(in the paint) 17:16
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,LUKE --
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,LUKE(in the paint) 17:11

17:11 BLOCK by JENTZEN,AUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,LUKE --
TURNOVER by HARRIS,LUKE 17:01

17:01 STEAL by GOMEZ,TRENT

17:01 TURNOVER by GOMEZ,TRENT
GOOD LAYUP by GIBBENS,ALEX(in the paint) 16:45 4-6 H?2

16:45 FOUL by GOMEZ,TRENT
MISS FT by GIBBENS,ALEX 16:45
REBOUND OFF by KOELLING,SAM --
GOOD LAYUP by GOETZ,SPENCER(in the paint) 16:29 6-6

16:18 TURNOVER by BLASCZIEK,WILL
STEAL by KOELLING,SAM 16:18
MISS LAYUP by KOELLING,SAM(in the paint) 16:14

REBOUND OFF by BANOVETZ,MATT --
GOOD LAYUP by BANOVETZ,MATT (fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:11 8-6 V2

15:55 8-8 GOOD LAYUP by MEADE,COLIN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by GIBBENS,ALEX(in the paint) 15:38
-- REBOUND DEF by MEADE,COLIN
15:29 TURNOVER by DEARRING,JALEN
15:29 SUB OUT by BLASCZIEK,WILL
15:29 SUB IN by BATALA,ELIAS
TURNOVER by GIBBENS,ALEX 14:59
14:59 STEAL by BATALA,ELIAS
14:53 MISS 3PTR by MEADE,COLIN
REBOUND DEF by BANOVETZ,MATT --
GOOD LAYUP by KOELLING,SAM(in the paint) 14:35 10-8 V2
ASSIST by HARRIS,LUKE --
FOUL by BANOVETZ,MATT 14:23
14:23 SUB OUT by JENTZEN,AUSTIN
14:23 SUB IN by RABAEY,ISAAC
SUB OUT by GIBBENS,ALEX 14:23
SUB OUT by BANOVETZ,MATT 14:23
SUB IN by FRISCH,MILES 14:23
SUB IN by SWEAT,CHUCK 14:23
14:13 MISS JUMPER by DEARRING,JALEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SWEAT,CHUCK --

GOOD LAYUP by KOELLING,SAM(in the paint) 14:03 12-8 V4

ASSIST by HARRIS,LUKE --

13:45 MISS JUMPER by BATALA,ELIAS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,LUKE --

MISS 3PTR by SWEAT,CHUCK 13:39

REBOUND OFF by FRISCH,MILES --

GOOD LAYUP by FRISCH,MILES(in the paint) 13:35 14-8 V6



13:06 14-10 V4 GOOD JUMPER by DEARRING,JALEN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by FRISCH,MILES 12:53 17-10 V7
ASSIST by HARRIS,LUKE ==

12:51 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
12:51 SUB OUT by DEARRING,JALEN
12:51 SUB IN by SCALES,CADEN
12:38 TURNOVER by BATALA,ELIAS
STEAL by GOETZ,SPENCER 12:38
GOOD LAYUP by KOELLING,SAM(in the paint) 12:13 19-10 V9
11:54 TURNOVER by GOMEZ,TRENT
STEAL by HARRIS,LUKE 11:54

GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,LUKE(fastbreak)(in the paint) ~ 11:48 21-10 V 11
11:33 21-13 V8 GOOD 3PTR by SCALES,CADEN
-- ASSIST by GOMEZ,TRENT

GOOD JUMPER by GOETZ,SPENCER(in the paint) 11:14 23-13 V10
10:53 MISS LAYUP by MEADE,COLIN(in the paint)
BLOCK by KOELLING,SAM 10:53
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
10:53 SUB OUT by GOMEZ, TRENT
10:53 SUB IN by BLASCZIEK,WILL
SUB OUT by HARRIS,LUKE 10:53
SUB OUT by KOELLING,SAM 10:53
SUB IN by CUMMINGS,GABRIEL 10:53
SUB IN by BANOVETZ,MATT 10:53
FOUL by FRISCH,MILES 10:51
10:42 MISS JUMPER by SCALES,CADEN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
MISS JUMPER by FRISCH,MILES(in the paint) 10:28
REBOUND OFF by GOETZ,SPENCER -
SUB OUT by GOETZ,SPENCER 10:27
SUB IN by GIBBENS,ALEX 10:27
GOOD 3PTR by GIBBENS,ALEX 10:24 26-13 V13
ASSIST by BANOVETZ,MATT =
10:06 MISS 3PTR by BATALA,ELIAS
= REBOUND OFF by RABAEY,ISAAC
09:49 MISS JUMPER by SCALES,CADEN(in the paint)
BLOCK by GIBBENS,ALEX 09:49
-- REBOUND OFF by RABAEY,ISAAC
FOUL by SWEAT,CHUCK 09:43
09:43 26-14 V 12 GOOD FT by RABAEY,ISAAC
09:42 MISS FT by RABAEY,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by BANOVETZ,MATT --
GOOD 3PTR by GIBBENS,ALEX 09:21 29-14 V 15
ASSIST by BANOVETZ,MATT --

09:09 TURNOVER by BLASCZIEK,WILL
STEAL by BANOVETZ,MATT 09:09
GOOD JUMPER by FRISCH,MILES(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:06 31-14 V17

08:52 MISS 3PTR by SCALES,CADEN

REBOUND DEF by SWEAT,CHUCK ==
GOOD JUMPER by GIBBENS,ALEX 08:27 33-14 V19
08:14 33-17 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by MEADE,COLIN
-- ASSIST by SCALES,CADEN

GOOD 3PTR by GIBBENS,ALEX 07:54 36-17 V 19

ASSIST by FRISCH,MILES --

FOUL by SWEAT,CHUCK 07:37
07:37 36-18 V 18 GOOD FT by RABAEY,ISAAC
07:37 SUB OUT by SCALES,CADEN
07:37 SUB IN by GOMEZ, TRENT

SUB OUT by FRISCH,MILES 07:37

SUB OUT by SWEAT,CHUCK 07:37

SUB IN by HARRIS,LUKE 07:37

SUB IN by KOELLING,SAM 07:37



TURNOVER by HARRIS,LUKE

FOUL by BANOVETZ,MATT

TURNOVER by HARRIS,LUKE
FOUL by KOELLING,SAM

SUB OUT by CUMMINGS, GABRIEL
SUB IN by GOETZ,SPENCER

MISS 3PTR by GIBBENS,ALEX

REBOUND OFF by KOELLING,SAM
MISS 3PTR by BANOVETZ,MATT

REBOUND DEF by BANOVETZ,MATT

MISS LAYUP by KOELLING,SAM(in the paint)

TURNOVER by KOELLING,SAM

BLOCK by BANOVETZ,MATT
REBOUND DEF by GOETZ,SPENCER

SUB OUT by GIBBENS,ALEX
SUB OUT by BANOVETZ,MATT
SUB IN by FRISCH,MILES
SUB IN by SWEAT,CHUCK

MISS JUMPER by GOETZ,SPENCER(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by GOETZ,SPENCER
TURNOVER by GOETZ,SPENCER

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,LUKE

FOUL by HARRIS,LUKE

MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,LUKE
TURNOVER by HARRIS,LUKE

FOUL by GOETZ,SPENCER

SUB OUT by FRISCH,MILES
SUB OUT by SWEAT,CHUCK

07:37 36-19 V 17 GOOD FT by RABAEY,ISAAC

07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
06:
06:
06:
06:

06:
06:
06:
06:

06:

05:

05:

05:

05:
05:
05:
05:

04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:

22
22
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19
19
49
49
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38
38
38
38
16

08

57

41

34
11
11
05
05
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55

36-20
36-21

36-22

36-24

36-25
36-26

36-28

V16
V15

V 14

V12

Vi1
V10

V8

STEAL by BLASCZIEK,WILL

GOOD FT by BATALA,ELIAS(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by BATALA,ELIAS(fastbreak)

STEAL by BATALA,ELIAS
MISS FT by BATALA,ELIAS

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by BATALA,ELIAS

REBOUND DEF by GOMEZ, TRENT
MISS 3PTR by BLASCZIEK, WILL

REBOUND DEF by BLASCZIEK,WILL
GOOD JUMPER by BATALA,ELIAS(in the paint)
ASSIST by BLASCZIEK,WILL

STEAL by BLASCZIEK,WILL

MISS JUMPER by BLASCZIEK,WILL(in the paint)

FOUL by GOMEZ,TRENT
SUB OUT by BATALA,ELIAS
SUB IN by SCALES,CADEN

SUB OUT by GOMEZ, TRENT
SUB IN by DEARRING,JALEN

STEAL by DEARRING,JALEN
MISS 3PTR by MEADE,COLIN

FOUL by RABAEY,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by BLASCZIEK,WILL

GOOD FT by BLASCZIEK, WILL
GOOD FT by BLASCZIEK,WILL

REBOUND DEF by RABAEY,ISAAC
MISS JUMPER by DEARRING,JALEN(in the paint)
STEAL by RABAEY,ISAAC

GOOD LAYUP by MEADE,COLIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB OUT by RABAEY,ISAAC
SUB IN by JENTZEN,AUSTIN



SUB IN by GIBBENS,ALEX
SUB IN by BANOVETZ,MATT

MISS JUMPER by KOELLING,SAM

BLOCK by KOELLING,SAM

REBOUND DEF by GOETZ,SPENCER
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS, LUKE(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by BANOVETZ,MATT(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by GIBBENS,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by KOELLING,SAM
GOOD LAYUP by GIBBENS,ALEX(in the paint)
ASSIST by GOETZ,SPENCER

VISITORS: Carleton

36-29 V7

39-29 V10
39-31 V8

41-31 V10
41-33 V8

43-33 V 10

GOOD FT by MEADE,COLIN

REBOUND DEF by BLASCZIEK,WILL
MISS LAYUP by JENTZEN,AUSTIN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SCALES,CADEN

GOOD LAYUP by BLASCZIEK,WILL(in the paint)
ASSIST by SCALES,CADEN

REBOUND DEF by BLASCZIEK,WILL
MISS LAYUP by MEADE,COLIN(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Augsburg

FOUL by BANOVETZ,MATT

BLOCK by KOELLING,SAM
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,LUKE

20:00
20:00
19:45
19:35
19:30
19:30

GOOD LAYUP by BANOVETZ,MATT (fastbreak)(in the paint) 19:23

ASSIST by HARRIS,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by GIBBENS,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by GIBBENS,ALEX

REBOUND OFF by GOETZ,SPENCER

MISS LAYUP by GIBBENS,ALEX(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KOELLING,SAM

GOOD LAYUP by KOELLING,SAM(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,LUKE

REBOUND OFF by BANOVETZ,MATT

GOOD LAYUP by KOELLING,SAM(in the paint)
ASSIST by HARRIS,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by GOETZ,SPENCER

GOOD 3PTR by BANOVETZ,MATT (fastbreak)
ASSIST by GOETZ,SPENCER

FOUL by GOETZ,SPENCER

REBOUND DEF by BANOVETZ,MATT
MISS 3PTR by BANOVETZ,MATT

REBOUND DEF by BANOVETZ,MATT

GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,LUKE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by BANOVETZ,MATT

19:13

19:01

18:57
18:54
18:41

18:19

18:06

18:00

17:53

17:39
17:37

17:27

17:17

17:13

16:55

45-33 V12

47-33 V 14
47-35 V12

49-35 V 14

52-35 V17

54-35 V19

SUB OUT by SCALES,CADEN

SUB IN by GOMEZ, TRENT

MISS LAYUP by JENTZEN,AUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JENTZEN,AUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by MEADE,COLIN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by GOMEZ, TRENT

GOOD LAYUP by JENTZEN,AUSTIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by GOMEZ,TRENT

MISS JUMPER by BLASCZIEK,WILL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GOMEZ, TRENT

REBOUND DEF by GOMEZ, TRENT
MISS 3PTR by BLASCZIEK,WILL

MISS 3PTR by DEARRING,JALEN



STEAL by BANOVETZ,MATT
MISS LAYUP by KOELLING,SAM(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by KOELLING,SAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by GIBBENS,ALEX

SUB OUT by KOELLING,SAM
SUB IN by FRISCH,MILES

SUB IN by SWEAT,CHUCK

GOOD 3PTR by BANOVETZ,MATT

REBOUND DEF by FRISCH,MILES
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,LUKE

GOOD 3PTR by SWEAT,CHUCK
ASSIST by BANOVETZ,MATT

REBOUND DEF by SWEAT,CHUCK
GOOD 3PTR by BANOVETZ,MATT
ASSIST by HARRIS,LUKE

FOUL by GOETZ,SPENCER

SUB OUT by GOETZ,SPENCER
SUB OUT by BANOVETZ,MATT
SUB IN by KOELLING,SAM

SUB IN by CARRAGHER,JOHN

GOOD FT by HARRIS,LUKE
GOOD FT by HARRIS,LUKE
SUB OUT by HARRIS,LUKE
SUB IN by CUMMINGS,GABRIEL

BLOCK by KOELLING,SAM

TURNOVER by CARRAGHER,JOHN

STEAL by SWEAT,CHUCK
GOOD JUMPER by SWEAT,CHUCK (fastbreak)(in the paint)

STEAL by FRISCH,MILES

GOOD 3PTR by FRISCH,MILES
ASSIST by CUMMINGS,GABRIEL
FOUL by FRISCH,MILES

54-37

57-37

57-39
60-39

63-39

63-41

64-41
65-41

65-43

67-43

70-43

V17

Vv 20

V 18
V21

V 24

V22

V 23
V 24

V22

V 24

Vv 27

REBOUND OFF by GOMEZ, TRENT
TURNOVER by GOMEZ, TRENT

BLOCK by JENTZEN,AUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by BLASCZIEK,WILL

GOOI? JUMPER by DEARRING,JALEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

REBOUND DEF by JENTZEN,AUSTIN
MISS LAYUP by DEARRING,JALEN(in the paint)

FOUL by JENTZEN,AUSTIN
SUB OUT by BLASCZIEK,WILL
SUB OUT by JENTZEN,AUSTIN
SUB IN by BATALA,ELIAS
SUB IN by RABAEY,ISAAC

MISS JUMPER by DEARRING,JALEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RABAEY,ISAAC
GOOD LAYUP by MEADE,COLIN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MEADE,COLIN

SUB OUT by DEARRING,JALEN
SUB IN by SCALES,CADEN

GOOD JUMPER by BATALA, ELIAS
ASSIST by SCALES,CADEN
FOUL by BATALA, ELIAS

MISS LAYUP by MEADE,COLIN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by RABAEY,ISAAC(in the paint)

TURNOVER by GOMEZ, TRENT

MISS LAYUP by MEADE,COLIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RABAEY,ISAAC
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by RABAEY,ISAAC



11:40 70-44 V 26 GOOD FT by BATALA,ELIAS
11:40 70-45 V 25 GOOD FT by BATALA,ELIAS

11:40 SUB OUT by GOMEZ, TRENT
11:40 SUB IN by BLASCZIEK,WILL
MISS JUMPER by FRISCH,MILES(in the paint) 11:23
-- REBOUND DEF by SCALES,CADEN
11:15 MISS 3PTR by BLASCZIEK,WILL
REBOUND DEF by KOELLING,SAM --
MISS JUMPER by CARRAGHER,JOHN 10:54
REBOUND OFF by KOELLING,SAM --
MISS LAYUP by KOELLING,SAM(in the paint) 10:50
REBOUND OFF by CUMMINGS,GABRIEL --
10:43 SUB OUT by MEADE,COLIN
10:43 SUB IN by LOEHR,NOAH
SUB OUT by FRISCH,MILES 10:43
SUB IN by SZETO,BRANDON 10:43
GOOD JUMPER by SZETO,BRANDON 10:35 72-45 V27
10:15 MISS 3PTR by SCALES,CADEN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
MISS 3PTR by CARRAGHER,JOHN 09:54
REBOUND OFF by SWEAT,CHUCK o
GOOD 3PTR by CARRAGHER,JOHN 09:49 75-45 V 30
ASSIST by SWEAT,CHUCK =
09:20 TURNOVER by BATALA,ELIAS
SUB OUT by SWEAT,CHUCK 09:20
SUB IN by BANOVETZ,MATT 09:20
GOOD JUMPER by CARRAGHER,JOHN(in the paint) 08:59 77-45 V 32
08:51 SUB OUT by SCALES,CADEN
08:51 SUB IN by DEARRING,JALEN
08:49 77-47 V 30 GOOD LAYUP by BATALA,ELIAS(in the paint)
FOUL by CUMMINGS,GABRIEL 08:49
08:49 77-48 V29 GOOD FT by BATALA,ELIAS
GOOD LAYUP by BANOVETZ,MATT(in the paint) 08:37 79-48 V 31

ASSIST by CUMMINGS,GABRIEL --
08:28 79-50 V29 GOOD JUMPER by DEARRING,JALEN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by CUMMINGS,GABRIEL 08:13
08:13 STEAL by LOEHR,NOAH
08:07 MISS 3PTR by BLASCZIEK,WILL
REBOUND DEF by CARRAGHER,JOHN =
MISS 3PTR by BANOVETZ,MATT 07:57
= REBOUND DEF by DEARRING,JALEN
FOUL by KOELLING,SAM 07:46
SUB OUT by CARRAGHER,JOHN 07:46
SUB IN by POLYDOROU,CHRISTO 07:46
07:38 MISS LAYUP by LOEHR,NOAH(in the paint)
BLOCK by BANOVETZ,MATT 07:38
REBOUND DEF by CUMMINGS,GABRIEL =
GOOD LAYUP by KOELLING,SAM(in the paint) 07:30 81-50 V 31
07:30 FOUL by RABAEY,ISAAC
07:30 SUB OUT by LOEHR,NOAH
07:30 SUB IN by MEADE,COLIN
GOOD FT by KOELLING,SAM 07:30 82-50 V 32
07:30 SUB OUT by BLASCZIEK,WILL
07:30 SUB IN by GOMEZ, TRENT
SUB OUT by KOELLING,SAM 07:30
SUB IN by SWEAT,CHUCK 07:30

ASSIST by BANOVETZ,MATT =
07:15 82-52 V 30 GOOD LAYUP by MEADE,COLIN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SZETO,BRANDON 07:00
-- REBOUND DEF by MEADE,COLIN
06:47 MISS JUMPER by MEADE,COLIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by POLYDOROU,CHRISTO -



MISS JUMPER by SZETO,BRANDON

SUB OUT by CUMMINGS, GABRIEL
SUB IN by FRISCH,MILES

STEAL by SWEAT,CHUCK

GOOD LAYUP by SWEAT,CHUCK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SWEAT,CHUCK

FOUL by POLYDOROU,CHRISTO

REBOUND DEF by SZETO,BRANDON

MISS JUMPER by FRISCH,MILES(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BANOVETZ,MATT

GOOD LAYUP by BANOVETZ,MATT(in the paint)

SUB OUT by FRISCH,MILES
SUB OUT by BANOVETZ,MATT
SUB IN by KOELLING,SAM

SUB IN by CARRAGHER,JOHN
MISS LAYUP by POLYDOROU,CHRISTO(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SZETO,BRANDON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KOELLING,SAM
SUB OUT by SWEAT,CHUCK
SUB IN by CUMMINGS,GABRIEL

TURNOVER by CARRAGHER,JOHN

FOUL by CUMMINGS,GABRIEL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by KOELLING,SAM

SUB IN by SWEAT,CHUCK

GOOD 3PTR by CARRAGHER,JOHN
ASSIST by SWEAT,CHUCK

REBOUND DEF by SWEAT,CHUCK
MISS 3PTR by SWEAT,CHUCK

FOUL by CARRAGHER,JOHN

GOOD JUMPER by CARRAGHER,JOHN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by CARRAGHER,JOHN(in the paint)

06:24
06:21
06:21
06:10
06:10
06:05
05:50
05:20
05:19
05:19

05:13
05:07
05:00
04:47
04:47
04:47
04:47
04:42
04:36
04:16
04:16
04:16
04:05

03:56
03:42
03:42
03:42
03:42
03:29
03:17
03:12
03:12

03:08
03:07
03:07
02:51

02:40

02:20
02:14
02:14
02:14
01:56
01:47
01:38
01:23

84-52 V 32
84-54 V 30

86-54 V 32

86-56 V 30

86-59 V27

89-59 V 30

89-60 V 29
91-60 V31

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by GOMEZ, TRENT

GOOD JUMPER by DEARRING,JALEN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by BATALA,ELIAS

GOOD LAYUP by MEADE,COLIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DEARRING,JALEN
GOOD 3PTR by DEARRING,JALEN
FOUL by MEADE,COLIN

SUB OUT by MEADE,COLIN

SUB IN by POUNDS,PJ]

REBOUND DEF by RABAEY,ISAAC
MISS JUMPER by GOMEZ, TRENT

SUB OUT by GOMEZ, TRENT
SUB IN by HENDLER,NICK

MISS 3PTR by HENDLER,NICK
REBOUND OFF by RABAEY,ISAAC

MISS FT by RABAEY,ISAAC

REBOUND OFF by POUNDS,PJ
MISS LAYUP by POUNDS,PI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by DEARRING,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by DEARRING,JALEN

MISS FT by BATALA,ELIAS(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by BATALA,ELIAS(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by DEARRING,JALEN(in the paint)

FOUL by RABAEY,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by POUNDS,PJ

01:13 91-62 V29 GOOD LAYUP by RABAEY,ISAAC(in the paint)



-- ASSIST by POUNDS,PJ
MISS LAYUP by POLYDOROU,CHRISTO(in the paint) 00:52
00:52 BLOCK by POUNDS,PJ
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by SWEAT,CHUCK 00:48
-- REBOUND DEF by POUNDS,P]
00:41 91-64 V 27 GOOD JUMPER by POUNDS,P](fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SWEAT,CHUCK(in the paint) 00:21 93-64 V 29
ASSIST by POLYDOROU,CHRISTO ==
00:14 MISS 3PTR by HENDLER,NICK
REBOUND DEF by SZETO,BRANDON ==



